# 505925152 02/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YASIR OSAMA ATABANI	07/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SULTAN A. ALRASHEED	
Street Address:	8654 AL KHALIDIYAH - AL JUBAYLAH	
City:	JEDDAH	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	23423-3478	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16521519	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9712718020

Email: dosick@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCK19303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_HCK19303#page1.tif source=Assignment\_HCK19303#page2.tif

PATENT 505925152 REEL: 051864 FRAME: 0771

**PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I

ATABANI, Yasir Osama, citizen of Sudan, residing at 87 Kasalla Rd, Kafori, Block 9,

Bahri, Khartoum, Sudan

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") have co-invented an invention which is

described in United States Patent Application Number 62/702,431 filed on July 24, 2018

entitled "Facial Modelling and Matching Systems and Methods" (hereinafter referred to as

the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, SULTAN A. ALRASHEED, a co-inventor with the Assignor, having a

principal place of business at 8654 Al Khalidiyah - Al Jubaylah, Jeddah 23423-3478, Saudi

Arabia, together with his successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as

the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the

Invention;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged:

1. I hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of my right, title and

interest in and to the Invention including, without limitation, the right to claim priority from

the abovementioned application and all rights, title and interest in and to any national

(Canada, the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto), regional,

international and national phase applications (Canada, the United States of America and

all countries foreign thereto) for the Invention and any divisions, extensions, renewals, re-

examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any Letters Patent that issue

therefrom;

2. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents for the Invention in

any country in my name or in the name of the Assignee as the Assignee deems advisable;

3. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other relevant

official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent for the

Invention to the Assignee; and

Page 1 of 2

I hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably 4. be necessary or required of me to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of patent rights in the Invention in any country, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention in any country.

Ass	g	n	)[

SIGNED at Right this 26 day of July 2018.

[place of signing]

This 26 day of July 2018.

Paned Modelmonie m

Signature of Witness

**Assignee** 

SIGNED at Jedday this 2 6 day of JULY, 2018.

[place of signing]

5040 Suil M

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2